OP \$215.00 166203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM495183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISLAND OASIS FROZEN COCKTAIL COMPANY, INC.		10/22/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERRY LUXEMBOURG S.À R.L.	
Street Address:	17 rue Antoine Jans	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1820	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1662032	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	1662686	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2083591	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2577180	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	2756107	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	3099575	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	3099578	ISLAND OASIS
Registration Number:	4294770	FUEL POWERED BY ISLAND OASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023314308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: JODY H. DRAKE/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D5200

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jody H. Drake/Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody H. Drake
SIGNATURE: /Jody H. Drake/
DATE SIGNED: 10/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=D5200TrademarkAssignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=D5200TrademarkAssignmentasfiled#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISLAND OASIS FROZEN COCKTAIL COMPANY, INC., a corporation

organized under the laws of Massachusetts, with an address of 141 Norfolk Street, Walpole,

Massachusetts 02081 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using the marks listed in

attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks") and is the owner of the corresponding

U.S. Trademark Registrations for the Marks seen in attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, KERRY LUXEMBOURG S.À R.L., a limited liability company organized

under the laws of Luxembourg, with an address of 17 rue Antoine Jans, Luxembourg

LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with the

goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and corresponding U.S. Trademark

Registrations, in the United States.

ISLAND OASIS FROZEN COCKTAIL

COMPANY, INC.

Date: October 22, 2018

Name: Lanny Schimmel

Title: VP and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
ISLAND OASIS	1,662,032
ISLAND OASIS	1,662,686
ISLAND OASIS	2,083,591
ISLAND OASIS	2,577,180
ISLAND OASIS	2,756,107
ISLAND OASIS	3,099,575
ISLAND OASIS	3,099,578
FUEL POWERED BY	4,294,770
ISLAND OASIS & Design	

RECORDED: 10/24/2018